Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Senior Men Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNq AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1224 Michael Ellis TON 5 6 5 6 22(4) 1:48:52
2 1210 Daniel Bradley TON 7 8 3 9 27(4) 1:49:36
3 1123 Tom Collins (M35) M&M 10 14 10 12 46(4) 1:51:59
4 1146 Anthony Webb (M45) M&M 9 18 15 17 59(4) 1:54:19
5 935 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 22 21 13 14 70(4) 1:54:56
6 911 Joseph O'Hara BEX 17 27 19 21 84(4) 1:56:27
7 939 Alex Gibbins (M45) B&B 30 26 14 20 90(4) 1:56:48
8 1103 Thomas Storer IEK 26 37 24 30 117(4) 1:58:54
9 554 Angus Vosper CAM 27 29 23 42 121(4) 1:58:49
10 1148 Mark Wilkins (M40) M&M 38 34 28 32 132(4) 1:59:57
11 1004 Sam Dowler CPA 28 38 36 38 140(4) 2:00:47
12 950 Fintan Parkinson (M40) B&B 35 42 48 31 156(4) 2:01:46
13 1150 Neill Wright (M45) M&M 29 49 39 40 157(4) 2:01:41
14 854 Aiden Gorham A&D 43 47 40 29 159(4) 2:01:49
15 933 Luca Ercolani (M45) B&B 41 45 38 36 160(4) 2:01:59
16 1041 Matt Davison (M40) DRR 44 46 43 49 182(4) 2:03:30
17 1134 Noel Lyons (M55) M&M 48 50 45 58 201(4) 2:04:50
18 938 Gregory Firth (M45) B&B 52 52 60 59 223(4) 2:06:19
19 1038 Chris Turner (M50) DART 65 65 54 54 238(4) 2:07:15
20 971 Luke Ford CAM 73 66 59 50 248(4) 2:07:32
21 1149 Gareth Williams (M55) M&M 72 67 57 65 261(4) 2:08:32
22 1216 Mark Coates TON 60 64 58 81 263(4) 2:08:47
23 1001 Johnnie Arnould (M40) CPA 80 72 63 57 272(4) 2:08:58
24 928 Darren Corneille (M40) B&B 87 85 53 51 276(4) 2:09:06
25 1140 Sean Rodwell M&M 64 82 66 93 305(4) 2:10:35
26 1203 lan Toal (M40) S&D 78 108 79 66 331(4) 2:12:16
27 1194 Darren Scrivens (M50) SKH 81 103 77 82 343(4) 2:12:58
28 990 Christian Poulton (M55) CAM 85 89 99 75 348(4) 2:13:39
29 1199 Andrew Scoones SWA 93 92 69 98 352(4) 2:13:18
30 865 Scott Lynch (M50) A&D 105 120 80 92 397(4) 2:15:36
31 843 James Booth (M45) A&D 106 115 105 76 402(4) 2:16:04
32 957 Christopher Tuck B&B 96 121 98 103  418(4) 2:16:43
33 849 Paul Crisp (M45) A&D 112 133 108 78 431(4) 2:17:27
34 985 Graham Maynard (M55) CAM 104 125 92 116 437(4) 2:17:34
35 1158 Daniel Berry (M45) ORR 118 126 102 118 464(4) 2:19:03
36 1267 Michael King (M40) TWH 135 171 87 84 477(4) 2:19:10
37 1179 Andrew Mead (M50) SEV 125 144 106 102 477(4) 2:19:27
38 868 Paul Moses (M55) A&D 128 132 115 109 484(4) 2:19:48
39 1208 Tobin Bird (M50) TON 127 143 101 114 485(4) 2:19:49
40 853 Cris Francis (M45) A&D 114 130 132 113 489(4) 2:20:44
41 859 Daniel Head A&D 136 154 109 134 533(4) 2:22:33
42 944 Steven Hough (M45) B&B 174 150 116 99 539(4) 2:21:58
43 1285 Hayden Thirkell (M35) TWH 155 148 121 130 554(4) 2:23:32
44 1259 Dave Hadaway (M55) TWH 150 149 127 131 557(4) 2:23:47
45 1035 Cullen O'Donnell (M55) DART 151 137 138 136 562(4) 2:24:28
46 890 Andy Regan (M50) BEC 165 165 126 115 571(4) 2:23:27
47 846 Robin Butler (M50) A&D 161 157 131 133 582(4) 2:25:27
48 1044 Steve Jarvis (M45) DRR 169 168 123 124 584(4) 2:24:27
49 857 Mark Harrison (M40) A&D 162 176 143 117 598(4) 2:25:35
50 906 Jonathan Hunter (M55) BEX 154 163 144 149 610(4) 2:27:00
51 927 Richard Byford B&B 171 172 135 148 626(4) 2:27:22
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Adrian Moody (M55)
Colin Timmins (M55)
Simon Neville (M55)
Chris Desmond (M55)
Darren Harger (M45)
Andrew Plummer (M35)
Derek George (M50)
Simon Holford (M50)
Martin Hawkins (M60)
David Olver

Mark Hayes (M45)
Michael Russell (M55)
Kevin Gregory (M60)
John Fortuna (M55)
Alan Clisby (M55)
Neil Woodham (M40)
Alex Slack (M50)
Leigh Woods (M55)
Jeremy Hodgen (M60)
Paul Webster (M45)
Mark Taylor (M65)
Nick Pierce (M65)
Cain Bradley (M60)
Chris Field

lan Dickson (M65)
Scott Shurmer (M50)
Simon Capey (M70)
Kevin Winch (M60)
Stephen Strange
Marshall Smith
Matthew Taylor

Cole Gibbens

Jamie Bryant

Chris Loudon (M35)
Ted Higgins

Jordan Chambers
Daniel Kennedy

Nick Collins (M40)
Tewelde Menges

Jay Smith (M40)
Julian Rendall (M40)
James Taylor
Thomas Brooke

lain Mantell (M35)
Jayden lles

Martyn Millard

Tom Woolley (M40)
Trevor Kay (M35)

lan King (M50)
Anthony Bennett (M45)
Simon Wells (M45)
Sahil Sood

Mark Penny (M40)
Alun Rodgers (M55)
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Simon Harris (M45)
Duncan Hope (M40)
Matthew Britton (M35)
James Sarre (M45)
Oloff van Zyl (M50)
Gavin Kitchingham (M50)
Matthew Clements (M45)
Reuben Burford (M50)
Martin Smith (M40)
Connor Burford

Daniel Jackson

Martin Jenner

Robert Everitt (M45)
Tim Tapper (M50)
Matthew Steere

Paul Dawes (M45)

Jon Fish (M40)

Chris Reid

Paul Sharpe (M40)
Derek Jee (M45)

Jason Meers (M50)

Ed Osborne (M45)
Matthew Crane

Steve Wright (M50)
Andrew Davies (M35)
Philip Marr (M55)

Greg Stinson (M40)
Alex Francis

Timothy Ayres
Raymond Pearce (M60)
Sean Climo

William Moss

Adrian Beresford (M55)
Darren Fagg (M40)
Steven Pairman (M60)
Saul Harris (M50)
Michael Stanley (M45)
Robert Fursey (M55)
Clem Dixon (M60)
Mark Attenborough (M50)
George Harris (M45)
Florent Marrou

Ishmael Gowero (M40)
Steve Hodges (M55)
Paul Dallison (M40)
Richard Baker (M50)

Christopher Walmsley (M45)

Terry Everest (M40)
Chris Carrick (M40)
Mark Raymond (M50)
Andrew Archer (M50)
James Graham (M65)
Richey Estcourt (M40)
Alan Newman (M65)
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160 1095 Simon Prestige-Jones (M45) HHHH 219 222 183 624(3) 2:04:25
161 1272 Andy Page (M55) TWH 238 196 195 629(3) 2:05:54
162 900 Jim Faulkner (M55) BEX 237 194 203 634(3) 2:06:32
163 1195 Lee Sentenacq (M55) SKH 222 220 208 650(3) 2:04:31
164 962 Patrick Austin (M50) CAM 246 200 206 652(3) 2:11:37
165 986 lan McCarthy (M65) CAM 247 204 202 653(3) 2:10:23
166 1192 Alan Randall (M55) SKH 256 245 193  694(3) 2:07:15
167 1300 Alex Tang (M55) WTri 257 249 205 711(3) 2:18:44
168 904 Chris Gosden (M55) BEX 260 247 206 713(3) 2:19:22
169 1227 Jamie Goodge TON 1 1 2(2) 0:52:36
170 1231 Benjamin Murphy TON 2 4 6(2) 0:56:04
171 577 James Kingston TON 5 5 10(2) 0:52:07
172 1234 Cameron Payas TON 3 11 14(2) 0:54:38
173 984 Bayley Massey CAM 8 9 17(2) 0:57:47
174 566 Ethan Gear M&M 11 15 26(2) 0:56:47
175 1125 Jacques Cunningham-Marsh M&M 17 16 33(2) 0:57:10
176 1025 Alex Cameron DART 15 22 37(2) 0:58:04
177 1391 Luke Reeves TON 20 19 39(2) 0:57:37
178 1265 Alexander Jeffreys TWH 25 16 41(2) 1:00:22
179 979 Dean Lacy (M35) CAM 24 17 41(2) 0:58:12
180 983 James Macdonald (M40) CAM 19 23 42(2) 0:57:05
181 1389 Samuel Evans (M35) KENT 31 22 53(2) 0:58:55
182 1100 Ben Hall IEK 25 34 59(2) 0:58:59
183 575 Henry Bretz TON 33 39 72(2) 1:00:35
184 1147 Jonathan Whittall M&M 34 48 82(2) 1:01:10
185 1138 Christopher Rampling M&M 54 37 91(2) 0:59:15
186 993 Ben Rew (M40) CAM 50 47 97(2) 1:02:00
187 882 Simon Culver BEC 42 56 98(2) 1:04:53
188 1124 Jack Crossley (M40) M&M 57 42 99(2) 1:03:36
189 1037 Huntley Roberts (M35) DART 57 44 101(2) 1:04:55
190 1248 Adam Tibbals (M45) TON 46 55 101(2) 1:02:23
191 1151 Flynn Hope MTRI 50 51 101(2) 1:02:28
192 1143 Daniel St Martin (M35) M&M 63 39 102(2) 0:59:40
193 895 Damilare Adwlea BEX 54 56 110(2) 1:03:06
194 1344 Matthew Clark WTri 62 49 111(2) 1:04:11
195 1385 Blair Wilson (M35) B&B 70 56 126(2) 1:04:09
196 1256 Matthew Ferris TWH 67 60 127(2) 1:04:05
197 1090 Joel Hallberg HHHH 63 68 131(2) 1:04:06
198 1230 Daniel Madams (M45) TON 70 64 134(2) 1:05:44
199 1049 Henry Axon FOLK 71 76 147(2) 1:07:37
200 982 Clinton Lowe CAM 81 70 151(2) 1:05:54
201 954 lan Scott (M45) B&B 59 95 154(2) 1:04:05
202 573 Alex Taylor JUDD 61 94 155(2) 1:05:31
203 1063 James Bentley GTRI 96 62 158(2) 1:07:07
204 1141 Barry Royden (M55) M&M 75 83 158(2) 1:05:34
205 974 Steven Groom (M40) CAM 80 80 160(2) 1:03:23
206 873 Julius Samson (M50) A&D 84 79 163(2) 1:06:30
207 903 Luke Francis BEX 86 78 164(2) 1:05:50
208 925 Roger Beswick (M60) B&B 77 90 167(2) 1:06:12
209 1009 Simon Johnson (M40) CPA 101 71 172(2) 1:05:09
210 1274 Tom Pollard TWH 84 91 175(2) 1:06:36
211 1108 Robert Conetta (M40) 1&l 100 77 177(2) 1:04:21
212 1153 William Mitchell MTRI 89 91 180(2) 1:09:37
213 1161 Steven Georgiadis (M55) ORR 94 90 184(2) 1:07:17
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Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M55)
Tom Rule (M40)
Alexander Holmes (M40)
Richard Carter (M40)
Maxwell Cook

Nicholas Varley (M50)
David Hall (M55)

Adam Styles (M50)
Simon Carter (M45)
Gareth Lewis (M55)
Toby Short (M45)
Daniel Witt (M45)

Kevin Draper (M50)
Nicholas Steele (M35)
Steve Evenden (M45)
Ben Calascione (M50)
Simon Howden (M50)
Martin Tynan (M45)
Stuart Waterman (M40)
Barrie Seal (M40)
Torben Jessen (M55)
Nick Humphrey-Taylor (M45)
Joseph Newcombe
Daniel Crush (M45)
Richard Hassall (M40)
Steven Moss (M55)
Jonathan Marron (M45)
James Phillips

Neil Trett (M40)

Mike Ellis (M55)

Keith Haynes (M45)
Stuart Nicholson (M45)
Stephen Burgess (M45)
David Smyth (M65)
Jason Witcombe (M45)
Michael Neal (M50)
Neil Simmonds (M50)
Thomas Sweet

Gerry Frizzelle (M60)
Christopher Boyce
Joshua Pine

Chris Miller-Hanna (M45)
Andrew Deighton (M55)
Steven Elliott (M60)
Mark Russell (M60)
Michael Beecher (M60)
Justin Barrett (M50)
Andrew Cook (M55)
Stephen Stewart (M55)
Jack O'Sullivan (M50)
Andy Phillips (M55)
Andrew Tutt (M55)
Duncan Ralph (M55)
James Buchan (M40)
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Kevin Southen (M45)
Mark Grange (M55)
Colin Ricketts (M55)
Rod Harrington (M55)
Luigi Arcuri (M60)
John Murphy (M60)
Roderick Cookey-Bresi
Simon Perry (M50)
Philip Watkins (M50)
Stuart Nunn (M45)
Andrew Fogg (M60)
Mark Collins (M60)
John Martin (M50)
Paul Hooper (M60)
Ed Bovingdon

Ross Braden

Ben Cole (M35)
Stuart Brown
Matthew Dubery
Jack Higgins

Justin Lane (M45)
Joshua Teece

Ben Tyler

Will Beeston
Alexander Barber
Peter Hogben

Robert Donohue
Mouctar Barry
Graeme Lugar

Adam Singleterry
Samuel Crick
Thomas Desborough
Alex Reid

Ben Pearce

Patrick Lucas
Jonathan Vintner
David Worden (M35)
Charles George
Gregory Hills (M35)
Christopher Humphreys (M35)
John O'Mahony (M40)
Harry Collins

David Lilley

Will Withecombe (M35)
Dmitrij Savickij

Tom Cotton

Patrick Bareham (M35)
Edward Steele (M35)
Sam Baker

Peter Reynolds (M35)
Laurenz Gerger

Chris Biddle (M40)
David Reader (M45)
Nigel Lynch (M40)
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1:21:03
1:20:58
1:24:41
1:21:52
1:22:18
1:26:57
1:38:13
1:36:39
1:23:37
1:24:26
1:27:13
1:32:00
1:33:40
1:35:32
0:24:53
0:26:21
0:27:04
0:29:58
0:27:24
0:26:18
0:29:29
0:28:22
0:29:40
0:30:50
0:29:53
0:27:33
0:27:35
0:27:41
0:31:07
0:29:13
0:29:21
0:29:26
0:29:36
0:30:30
0:31:43
0:29:37
0:31:58
0:29:47
0:30:48
0:31:02
0:32:26
0:28:56
0:30:21
0:28:57
0:31:29
0:33:05
0:30:55
0:29:33
0:32:03
0:31:08
0:30:03
0:31:11
0:30:23
0:32:42



322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

1169
1102
1250
1054
1047
1205
1257
1280
1128
1115
1019
1130
1392
973

916

1347
995

1390
1333
1142
1236
1386
869

1288
856

896

1220
1372
1006
1249
1008
1046
1114
980

1050
1293
1154
1374
1015
1340
913

1291
847

1252
1078
1120
1287
1339
1066
960

1080
1218
892

1113

James Willingham (M45)
Adam McKenna
Joseph Watts (M35)
Krzysztof Klidzia (M55)
Matthew Russell (M40)
James Beeston (M50)
Kieran Fitzpatrick (M40)
Michael Staddon

Owen Featherstone
Daniel Walsh (M35)
Gregor Maclean

Tristan Hodges (M40)
Alex Blackall

Tarbo Fukazawa (M35)
Andre Stone

Martin Parkinson (M40)
David Robinson (M45)
Lewis Jones

Tristan Bruce (M50)
Mark Smith (M45)
Christopher Potter (M50)
lan Miller (M50)
Andrew Noble (M55)
Geoff Turner (M55)
Gareth Harper (M35)
Jon Armstrong (M55)
Anthony Crush (M45)
Karol Dorniak (M40)

Raymond Dzikowski (M55)

Jacek Traczynski (M35)
Antony Hylton (M45)
Mark Reynolds (M50)
Alan Savage (M45)
Tom Loia

Paul Bartlett (M50)
Robert Winter (M40)
Vincent Seymour (M45)
Neil Phillips (M50)
Kevin Freeman (M50)
Andrew Wood (M55)
Terry Roffey (M35)
Simon Whitaker (M50)
David Chappell
Anthony Brown (M35)
Tom Ralph (M35)
Arnaud Werquin (M35)
Matthew Trainer (M45)
Michael Thomson (M50)
Tom Coghill (M45)
Robert Whyte (M50)
George Siskos

Philip Coleman (M55)
Anthony Tighe

Peter Moore (M55)

ORR
IEK
TON

FOLK

DRR
TON
TWH
TWH
M&M
1&l

CPTRI

M&M
TWH
CAM
BEX
B&B
CAM
TON

FOLK

M&M
TON
CAM
A&D
TWH
A&D
BEX
TON
BEC
CPA
TON
CPA
DRR
1&l
CAM

FOLK

TWH

MTRI

BEC

CPTRI

TON
BEX
TWH
A&D
TWH
GTRI

LARK

TWH
TON
GTRI
B&B
GTRI
TON
BEC
1&l

83

88

90

103

133

140

143

149

152

156

166

167

168

177

77

79

88

97

101

109
110

135

139

155

160
161
162
164

167

169

73

78

85
86

96

97

104

114
119

122

146

159

167

87

89

120
122

123
126
132

138

144

152

175

0:34:35
0:32:06
0:34:52
0:32:12
0:33:31
0:35:26
0:35:28
0:31:25
0:32:50
0:33:53
0:31:29
0:33:56
0:36:05
0:33:18
0:36:06
0:33:29
0:34:35
0:36:22
0:33:45
0:33:48
0:36:56
0:37:14
0:33:07
0:33:28
0:37:26
0:33:31
0:33:42
0:34:09
0:35:46
0:34:52
0:34:18
0:35:09
0:36:04
0:36:11
0:34:32
0:39:10
0:36:29
0:35:19
0:36:32
0:35:56
0:36:42
0:40:41
0:36:10
0:36:10
0:36:12
0:36:12
0:37:00
0:36:15
0:37:03
0:41:17
0:37:11
0:36:19
0:37:18
0:37:27



376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

1375
1299
1076
1056
572
965
967
963
908
1033
1020
1137
574
1376
1336
471
472
1233
1156
1240
1269
972
1166
1284
1081
1091
1331
977
969
861
1271
838
1007
1201
876

Mike Reich (M40)
Edward McKinney (M50)
Luis Mendoza (M50)
Philip Maull (M50)

Nico Burrone

James Collis (M50)
Luiz Custodio (M40)
Alan Black (M65)

Tony Johnson (M50)
Jon Kennedy (M40)
Haydn Whitmore (M65)
James Milne (M40)
Matthew Youngman
Stuart Wilson (M55)
Daren Chambers (M50)
David Grunfeld (M70)
Michael Jefferies (M70)
Keval Patel (M55)

Tim Martin (M45)
Richard Sargent (M50)
Jakob Mirzabaigian
Paul Ford (M55)
Lahcen Ouarbya (M55)
Mel Taylor (M55)
Johnny Smit (M45)
Thomas Leach (M55)
Stephen Jones (M45)
David Hunter (M55)
Michael Ellsmore (M65)
Simon Jackson (M55)
Gary Oreilly (M60)
Gordon Steadwood (M55)
Sean Hanna (M40)
Andy Dunmall (M55)
Ken Baksh (M65)

BEC
WTri
GTRI
FOLK
JUDD
CAM
CAM
CAM
BEX
DART
CPTRI
M&M
JUDD
BEC
MAID
MOTE
MOTE
TON
MOTE
TON
TWH
CAM
ORR
TWH
GTRI
HHHH
CPA
CAM
CAM
A&D
TWH
ASH
CPA
S&D
BEC

181

192
193

199

200

221
224
227
233

239
241

245
249
250
253

261
263
266

189

199

203

212

215

217

237

242

256

180

181

191

185

199

210

212
213

0:42:41
0:37:40
0:42:53
0:38:08
0:38:06
0:44:16
0:38:17
0:38:22
0:38:45
0:38:46
0:39:31
0:38:54
0:39:15
0:43:21
0:39:37
0:46:48
0:47:00
0:40:07
0:40:18
0:40:57
0:41:05
0:41:10
0:41:30
0:42:22
0:42:03
0:42:16
0:43:19
0:42:33
0:43:02
0:43:34
0:44:02
0:54:48
0:46:13
0:46:37
0:48:23



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Senior Women Current Lead Performance

Pos No AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 655 Megan Marchant CAM 3 7 2 1 13(4) 2:04:44
2 812 Harriet Woolley TON 4 5 6 11 26(4) 2:08:07
3 821 Amelie Karlsson TWH 7 13 4 4 28(4) 2:08:31
4 790 Annabel Carter TON 9 9 8 5 31(4) 2:08:46
5 643 Julie Backley (W50) CAM 28 23 13 9 73(4) 2:15:52
6 799 Sasha Humphries (W45) TON 16 19 25 17 77(4) 2:16:29
7 616 Aurelia Osborne (W40) BEC 22 21 26 21 90(4) 2:18:07
8 684 Hannah Bradley DART 20 29 17 29 95(4) 2:19:01
9 793 Sarah Cronin TON 25 26 28 28 107(4) 2:20:12
10 668 Elizabeth Brookes (W40) CPA 27 35 29 33 124(4) 2:21:59
11 672 Anoushka Johnson (W45) CPA 34 36 31 24 125(4) 2:21:46
12 819 Jillian Holford (W50) TWH 35 43 35 39 152(4) 2:25:40
13 605 Alison Waters (W45) A&D 38 41 38 38 155(4) 2:26:08
14 614 Kate Marchant (W50) BEC 44 46 37 36 163(4) 2:26:59
15 753 Jenny Fowler (W45) M&M 51 48 36 34 169(4) 2:27:31
16 806 Elise Rendall (W40) TON 45 44 50 44 183(4) 2:28:42
17 831 Annabel Preston (W50) WTri 49 52 52 41 194(4) 2:30:12
18 783 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 43 51 56 47 197(4) 2:30:38
19 588 Tracey Calnan (W50) A&D 48 54 64 52 218(4) 2:33:14
20 596 Ailis Goddard (W35) A&D 55 57 54 54  220(4) 2:34:05
21 743 Sally George (W40) &I 53 59 65 60  237(4) 2:35:38
22 646 Christine Bond (W55) CAM 69 58 72 57  256(4) 2:36:59
23 782 Rebecca Young (W45) SKH 67 73 73 71 284(4) 2:40:27
24 802 Grazia Manzotti (W50) TON 78 84 84 55  301(4) 2:41:43
25 822 Sonja King (W40) TWH 76 78 86 62  302(4) 2:41:50
26 767 Hanka Eichler-Gregory (W40) MOTE 82 88 92 72  334(4) 2:46:49
27 781 Jane Wren (W55) SKH 93 92 95 66  346(4) 2:47:13
28 629 Kirsty McEwen BEX 101 90 89 68  348(4) 2:48:24
29 721 Jenni Tomblin (W40) GTRI 86 89 93 83  351(4) 2:48:40
30 725 Kate Barrett (W50) HHHH 79 87 101 85  352(4) 2:47:54
31 675 Kirsten McTeer (W45) CPA 88 95 103 76 362(4) 2:48:53
32 631 Sally Searle (W40) BEX 89 99 108 69  365(4) 2:51:09
33 676 Christine Munday (W45) CPA 98 98 107 80  383(4) 2:53:16
34 666 Monica Whitefield (W55) CAM 95 94 115 86  390(4) 2:53:24
35 671 Amy Hutchings (W35) CPA 104 104 112 79  399(4) 2:58:32
36 765 Jen Cleaver (W50) MOTE 110 101 109 88  408(4) 2:59:50
37 688 Gillian Manning (W60) DART 117 111 129 96  453(4) 3:21:27
38 608 Tanya Byrne (W50) BEC 120 114 132 98  464(4) 3:28:35
39 628 Geraldine Legon (W60) BEX 126 123 138 99  486(4) 3:55:07
40 796 Claire Day (W40) TON 5 11 12 28(3) 1:36:44
41 656 Lucy Marlow (W35) CAM 11 12 15 38(3) 1:38:41
42 762 Elizabeth Weeks (W40) M&M 15 24 14 53(3) 1:42:34
43 633 Jennie Butler (W45) B&B 25 16 19 60(3) 1:41:03
44 641 Ashley Pearson (W45) B&B 23 22 16 61(3) 1:42:03
45 792 Alexandra Crockford TON 17 22 22 61(3) 1:44:30
46 817 Cathy Gill TWH 18 23 20 61(3) 1:42:04
47 640 Amy Leach B&B 30 17 24 71(3) 1:45:08
48 803 Tina Oldershaw (W50) TON 21 27 27 75(3) 1:43:51
49 586 Briony Walsh ASH 24 33 37 94(3) 1:45:47
50 661 Hayley Newman CAM 32 33 31 96(3) 1:48:43
51 757 Taryne McPherson (W45) M&M 29 38 32 99(3) 1:48:17



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

779
663
589
678
695
747
751
595
745
804
780
604
669
702
716
590
598
761
618
610
626
689
766
667
828
732
759
583
814
677
621
728
649
648
798
453
638
789
687
788
808
776
1326
584
664
797
620
756
698
791
603
800
674
609

Amy Seager

Sophie Parkes

Alice Cook

Ashley O'Brien (W50)
Emily Chambers
Kulwinder Thind (W40)
Karen Cudmore (W45)
Sophie Edmonds
Deborah McCarthy (W50)

Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles (W55)

Marie Watson (W55)
Sally Smith (W40)
Caroline Curtis (W50)
Anna Thomsen

Lesley McCarthy (W45)
Holly Cook

Emma Hanna (W40)
Vanessa Vander (W35)
Sonja Van de Pol (W45)
Emma Coakley

Angela Duffy Smart (W50)
Bonnie Maugey

Tracey Dennis (W55)
Leila Banyard (W35)
Carol Tsang (W45)
Lisa Potter

Catherine Rodwell
Nicki Buckman (W45)
Smaranda Dranga (W50)
Janice Munday (W45)
Hannah Buss (W40)
Rachel Collins

Holly Dixon

Kate Curran

Verity Hopkins

Imogen Amos

Jessica Keene

Chloe Bird

Cas Jackson

Ellie Baxter

Philippa Robinson
Andrea Berquez (W35)
Charlotte Johnston

Gemma Carter Collins (W40)

Katie Sanders (W35)
Maria Heslop (W50)
Alice Burnhope

Vera Hunter (W35)
Nicola Goodwin (W40)
Abianne Coates

Rhian Shrimplin

Lisa Knight (W45)

Sally Kyle (W45)

Katie Calascione (\W45)

SKH
CAM
A&D
CPA
FOLK
18l
M&M
A&D
1&l
TON
SKH
A&D
CPA
FOLK
GTRI
A&D
A&D
M&M
BEC
BEC
BEX
DART
MOTE
CPA
TWH
HHHH
M&M
ASH
TWH
CPA
BEX
HHHH
CAM
CAM
TON
TON
B&B
TON
DART
TON
TON
SEV
MAID
ASH
CAM
TON
BEX
M&M
FOLK
TON
A&D
TON
CPA
BEC

37
39

46
47

57
58
52

65
63
56
64
50
54

77

81
85
80
87
97
106
105
122
127
119
121
124

oo

12

13

14
19

26

33

36

37
47
50
53
68
67

70
64
75
61
56
65

55
71
63
76
74
80
91

102
113

117
120
121

11
12
15
14
18

16

30

32

34

39
40

49
42
41
45
47
46
44
66
57
70
58
60
68
69
74
90
71
83

77
81
67
91
99
114
120
111

139
135

136
134

10

15

19

18
21

34

39

23

35

48

53

49
50

56

58
59
82

73
87
94
81

97
100

10

13

30

32

40

109(3)
118(3)
123(3)
141(3)
147(3)
162(3)
168(3)
177(3)
179(3)
183(3)
183(3)
186(3)
187(3)
190(3)
194(3)
195(3)
196(3)
204(3)
212(3)
233(3)
242(3)
243(3)
244(3)
273(3)
305(3)
307(3)
318(3)
332(3)
366(3)
371(3)
377(3)
379(3)
2(2)
4(2)

1:47:30
1:50:57
1:48:10
1:53:18
1:54:07
1:52:51
1:56:18
1:54:48
1:57:06
1:54:39
1:55:15
1:57:36
1:57:30
1:57:55
1:56:38
1:58:36
1:58:28
1:57:29
2:03:35
2:00:50
2:03:33
2:03:51
2:03:17
2:06:29
2:14:56
2:11:51
2:15:36
2:36:34
3:03:08
2:41:02
2:43:52
2:46:52
1:01:05
1:02:15
1:01:19
1:01:08
1:03:09
1:06:17
1:07:17
1:07:36
1:05:19
1:08:24
1:06:31
1:06:45
1:06:54
1:07:04
1:08:27
1:08:57
1:13:29
1:11:11
1:11:55
1:12:04
1:15:43
1:10:13



106 612 Nathalie Gaudillat (W45)

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

1324
592
772
810
754
710
611
657
731
703
758
607

1330
627
601
726
613
647
682
652
823
744
1367
1365
733
600
824
830
818
679
794
1363
720
694
769
645
1364
599
670
820
722
752
750
727
719
683
723
691
740
441
635
455
1325

Ivana Collier (W45)
Christine Costiff (W60)
Jennifer Rudd (W45)
Charlotte Warren (W35)
Chloe Hammond (W40)
Hannah Capey

Isobel Finnie (W45)
Donna Martin (W35)
Emily Plummer

Sylwia Tokarska (W40)
Antel Muller

Alice Baverstock (W45)
Pearl Pearce (W45)
Beata Kubala-Todd (W45)
Gill O'Connor (W60)
Lisa Bowring (W55)
Amy Harris (W40)

Sally Carr (W50)

Kati Pusey (W50)
Marian Hine (W50)
Suzannah Kinsella (W50)
Jacqueline King (W50)
Gail Turbutt (W45)

Gill Stewart (W45)

Zoe Rekert (W45)
Jaclyn Kay (W35)
Lesley Page (W45)
Samantha Hayes (W50)
Ana-Maria Green (W55)
Lindsey Sanders (W40)
Angie Crush (W45)
Corinne Crane (W55)
Louise Roper

Marie Brazier (W45)
Shona George (W50)
Alice Bodie

Christina Fleetwood (W45)
Lucy Johnstone (W45)
Sonia Hanna (W40)
Lucille Joannes (W60)
Cath Tynan (W45)
Kathryn Ford (W35)
Janice Moorekite (W60)
Julie Collins (W60)
Lauren Porter (W45)
Nicola Bowler (W45)
Michelle Witheriff (W45)
Hannah Roberts (W40)
Rebecca Weston
Morgan Squibb

Carole Coulon (W45)
Sophie Preston

Aimee Seager

BEC
FOLK
A&D
ORR
TON
M&M
GTRI
BEC
CAM
HHHH
FOLK
M&M
BEC
TON
BEX
A&D
HHHH
BEC
CAM
CPTRI
CAM
TWH
1&l
FOLK
BEX
HHHH
A&D
TWH
WTri
TWH
CPA
TON
BEX
GTRI
FOLK
ORR
CAM
BEX
A&D
CPA
TWH
GTRI
M&M
LARK
HHHH
GTRI
DART
GTRI
DART
IEK
B&B
B&B
TON
IEK

42
62
59
61

70
66

71
73

75
74

83

84
94

92
107

99

96

108

115

111

118

114
125

123

42
45

49

69
62

27

85

79

81

83

82

77

110
96

86
100

103

106

115

107

116

122

118
119

43
51
59
53
48
63
61

116
80

75
85

76
97
88
102
96
104
98

106

105

119

113

110

118

127
126

124
121

122

131

130
133

45

46

51

75

65
61

64

67
70
78
74

77

91
89

92
95

87(2
88(2
97(2)
101(2)
102(2)
110(2)
114(2)
120(2)
130(2)
132(2)
141(2)
143(2)
145(2)
146(2)
146(2)
149(2)
152(2)
156(2)
157(2)
158(2)
164(2)
165(2)
172(2)
174(2)
178(2)
181(2)
187(2)
190(2)
190(2)
191(2)
192(2)
198(2)
208(2)
212(2)
213(2)
214(2)
214(2)
219(2)
221(2)
230(2)
231(2)
232(2)
234(2)
236(2)
247(2)
249(2)
249(2)
256(2)
3(1)
3(1)
6(1)
7(1)
8(1)
9(1)

~ ~—

:13:47
:13:17
:11:52
:15:22
:14:28
:16:27
:14:10
1:16:52
1:21:16
1:21:41
1:22:16
1:18:13
1:17:27
1:21:16
1:19:28
1:17:43
1:24:00
1:24:07
1:24:14
1:19:58
1:19:16
1:20:31
1:20:15
1:21:00
1:21:12
1:23:19
1:33:02
1:24:01
1:30:01
1:22:35
1:30:57
1:31:38
1:25:29
1:28:13
1:28:51
1:27:58
1:36:52
1:31:35
1:34:43
1:46:07
1:34:55
1:32:38
1:48:20
1:34:49
1:55:47
1:46:21
1:46:14
1:46:40
0:30:30
0:31:40
0:30:50
0:30:54
0:31:12
0:31:07

P S U S G O N



160 811 Alice Wood

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

739
1370
805
1329
1396
1327
1371
619
807
454
681
784
1397
708
1328
730
713
699
724
770
665
692
644
706
593
736
773
712
705
825
686
768
778
826
714
737
697
816
786
659
673
458
742
729
787
696
680
734
1366
1368

Anna Weston

Pandora Banbury

Alice Ralph

Grace Fleming

Hope Stenning

Kerstin Sung (W45)
Alison Farrall (W45)
Beth Armstrong
Charlotte Richardson
Flora Currie

Emma Dodds

Natalie Long

Sarah Belaon (W40)
Marcela Arvizu (W50)
Amy Childs

Sam Mounsdon (W40)
Alex Henry-Buckley
Catherine O'Connor (W50)
Amanda Woby
Samantha Goffin (W50)
Hannah Whitefield
Stephanie Wood (W55)
Rose Baker (W55)
Kirsty Wilson

Jill Crofton-Martin (W45)
Lisa Watson (W45)
Amanda Williams (W45)
Kate Fry (W45)

Helen Webb (W40)
Brenda Purse (W50)
Gemma Extence
Rebecca George

Helen Proud (W55)
Rose Sawyer (W50)
Louise Johnson (W50)
Sarah Williamson (W45)
Trudi Curd (W60)

Maria Gandara (W50)
Katie Scoones

Joanne Murphy (W60)
Ann Komzolik (W60)
Deirdre Coombs (W65)
Helen Fooks (W50)
Sarah Leach (W55)
Penny Ademuyiwa (W50)
Catherine Clipstone (W50)
Brigit Brown (W50)
Kelly Short (W45)
Annabelle Gely (W40)
Jodie Cox

TON
IEK
TON
TON
TON
BEC
MAID
TWH
BEX
TON
TON
CPTRI
SWA
B&B
GTRI
TON
HHHH
GTRI
FOLK
GTRI
ORR
CAM
DART
CAM
FOLK
A&D
HHHH
ORR
GTRI
FOLK
TWH
DART
ORR
SKH
TWH
GTRI
HHHH
FOLK
TWH
SWA
CAM
CPA
FOLK
18l
HHHH
TON
FOLK
CPTRI
HHHH
CAM
GTRI

31

40
41

60

68

72

90
91

100

102

103

109

112

113
116

10

20

28

31

60

66

72

93

97

105
108

109

112

20

30

40

55

62

78
79
82

87

94

100

117
123
125
128
137

18

25
26

43

63

84

90

102(1)
103(1)
105(1)
108(1)
109(1)
109(1)
112(1)
112(1)
113(1)
116(1)
117(1)
123(1)
125(1)
128(1)
137(1)

0:33:06
0:33:03
0:32:22
0:35:15
0:33:51
0:34:04
0:36:00
0:33:43
0:36:30
0:37:27
0:34:55
0:38:51
0:38:54
0:35:38
0:36:08
0:39:53
0:40:42
0:36:24
0:39:07
0:40:29
0:41:32
0:40:56
0:41:55
0:37:55
0:37:57
0:38:13
0:42:03
0:38:44
0:42:54
0:44:24
0:44:31
0:43:39
0:39:36
0:45:27
0:39:46
0:46:26
0:46:38
0:46:39
0:48:55
0:50:38
0:48:43
0:51:42
0:50:51
0:52:25
0:50:56
0:51:54
0:42:25
0:44:51
0:46:40
0:47:42
0:52:58



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Masters W35 Women Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 616 Aurelia Osborne (W40) BEC 6 3 7 6 22(4) 2:18:07
2 668 Elizabeth Brookes (W40) CPA 8 7 8 7 30(4) 2:21:59
3 806 Elise Rendall (W40) TON 9 8 11 9 37(4) 2:28:42
4 596 Ailis Goddard (W35) A&D 12 10 13 11 46(4) 2:34:05
5 743 Sally George (W40) 1&l 10 11 16 13 50(4) 2:35:38
6 822 Sonja King (W40) TWH 21 17 20 14 72(4) 2:41:50
7 767 Hanka Eichler-Gregory (W40) MOTE 22 19 21 16 78(4) 2:46:49
8 631 Sally Searle (W40) BEX 25 21 24 15 85(4) 2:51:09
9 721 Jenni Tomblin (W40) GTRI 23 20 22 20 85(4) 2:48:40
10 671 Amy Hutchings (W35) CPA 28 23 25 19 95(4) 2:58:32
11 796 Claire Day (W40) TON 1 2 2 5(3) 1:36:44
12 656 Lucy Marlow (W35) CAM 2 3 5 10(3) 1:38:41
13 762 Elizabeth Weeks (W40) M&M 5 4 4 13(3) 1:42:34
14 747 Kulwinder Thind (W40) 1&l 14 9 10 33(3) 1:52:51
15 604 Sally Smith (W40) A&D 17 12 14 43(3) 1:57:36
16 598 Emma Hanna (W40) A&D 11 16 17 44(3) 1:58:28
17 761 Vanessa Vander (W35) M&M 13 19 12 44(3) 1:57:29
18 667 Leila Banyard (W35) CPA 24 23 21 68(3) 2:06:29
19 621 Hannah Buss (W40) BEX 31 27 27 85(3) 2:43:52
20 776 Andrea Berquez (W35) SEV 3 1 4(2) 1:08:24
21 664 Katie Sanders (W35) CAM 2 3 5(2) 1:06:54
22 584 Gemma Carter Collins (W40) ASH 4 5 9(2) 1:06:45
23 756 Vera Hunter (W35) M&M 5 6 11(2) 1:08:57
24 698 Nicola Goodwin (W40) FOLK 7 6 13(2) 1:13:29
25 810 Charlotte Warren (W35) TON 9 12 21(2) 1:14:28
26 754 Chloe Hammond (W40) M&M 16 10 26(2) 1:16:27
27 611 Isobel Finnie (W45) BEC 13 15 28(2) 1:16:52
28 657 Donna Martin (W35) CAM 15 15 30(2) 1:21:16
29 703 Sylwia Tokarska (W40) FOLK 18 17 35(2) 1:22:16
30 627 Beata Kubala-Todd (W45) BEX 19 18 37(2) 1:19:28
31 613 Amy Harris (W40) BEC 20 18 38(2) 1:24:07
32 600 Jaclyn Kay (W35) A&D 24 18 42(2) 1:33:02
33 679 Lindsey Sanders (W40) CPA 27 22 49(2) 1:30:57
34 670 Sonia Hanna (W40) CPA 29 25 54(2) 1:46:07
35 752 Kathryn Ford (W35) M&M 30 26 56(2) 1:48:20
36 691 Hannah Roberts (W40) DART 1 1(1) 0:30:30
37 1397 Sarah Belaon (W40) B&B 8 8(1) 0:35:38
38 730 Sam Mounsdon (W40) HHHH 14 14(1) 0:40:42
39 705 Helen Webb (W40) FOLK 26 26(1) 0:44:24
40 1366 Annabelle Gely (W40) CAM 26 26(1) 0:47:42



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Masters M40 Men Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1146 Anthony Webb (M45) M&M 1 1 3 2 7(4) 1:54:19
2 935 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 5 2 1 9(4) 1:54:56
3 939 Alex Gibbins (M45) B&B 7 4 2 3 16(4) 1:56:48
4 1148 Mark Wilkins (M40) M&M 10 5 5 6 26(4) 1:59:57
5 1150 Neill Wright (M45) M&M 6 9 8 9 32(4) 2:01:41
6 950 Fintan Parkinson (M40) B&B 9 6 13 5 33(4) 2:01:46
7 933 Luca Ercolani (M45) B&B 11 7 7 8 33(4) 2:01:59
8 1041 Matt Davison (M40) DRR 12 8 11 12 43(4) 2:03:30
9 938 Gregory Firth (M45) B&B 14 10 16 15 55(4)  2:06:19
10 1001 Johnnie Arnould (M40) CPA 25 15 18 14 72(4)  2:08:58
11 928 Darren Corneille (M40) B&B 27 22 15 13 77(4)  2:09:06
12 1203 lan Toal (M40) S&D 23 30 25 18 96(4) 2:12:16
13 843 James Booth (M45) A&D 36 34 30 25 125(4) 2:16:04
14 849 Paul Crisp (M45) A&D 40 42 31 27  140(4) 21727
15 1158 Daniel Berry (M45) ORR 44 38 29 41 152(4) 2:19:03
16 1267 Michael King (M40) TWH 49 50 27 29  155(4) 2:19:10
17 853 Cris Francis (M45) A&D 42 40 37 39 158(4) 2:20:44
18 944 Steven Hough (M45) B&B 64 45 32 33  174(4) 2:21:58
19 1044 Steve Jarvis (M45) DRR 63 49 34 43  189(4) 2:24:27
20 857 Mark Harrison (M40) A&D 58 52 41 40 191(4) 2:25:35
21 1109 Derek George (M50) 1&l 68 48 45 61 222(4) 2:31:52
22 1110 Darren Harger (M45) 1& 67 54 46 55  222(4) 2:31:01
23 1070 Mark Hayes (M45) GTRI 79 62 52 58  251(4) 2:39:23
24 875 Neil Woodham (M40) A&D 81 67 53 60 261(4) 2:42:50
25 1204 Paul Webster (M45) S&D 80 72 56 62 270(4) 2:47:.04
26 848 Nick Collins (M40) A&D 2 3 4 9(3) 1:28:50
27 1238 Julian Rendall (M40) TON 8 6 7 21(3) 1:29:58
28 1251 Tom Woolley (M40) TON 15 17 10 42(3) 1:32:48
29 833 lan King (M50) ASH 18 13 16 47(3) 1:33:53
30 1207 Anthony Bennett (M45) TON 21 18 12 51(3) 1:37:37
31 989 Mark Penny (M40) CAM 20 16 20 56(3) 1:38:41
32 919 Simon Wells (M45) BEX 17 23 17 57(3) 1:37:03
33 976 Duncan Hope (M40) CAM 24 21 17 62(3) 1:39:40
34 1279 James Sarre (M45) TWH 22 20 22 64(3) 1:39:48
35 943 Simon Harris (M45) B&B 23 21 21 65(3) 1:37:24
36 1343 Matthew Clements (M45) TWH 24 26 31 81(3) 1:39:41
37 914 Martin Smith (M40) BEX 30 35 23 88(3) 1:38:54
38 902 Jon Fish (M40) BEX 34 37 28 99(3) 1:45:04
39 1171 Robert Everitt (M45) PADD 38 36 30 104(3) 1:40:30
40 1027 Paul Dawes (M45) DART 37 32 35 104(3) 1:41:.02
41 955 Paul Sharpe (M40) B&B 29 29 49 107(3) 1:42:14
42 1229 Derek Jee (M45) TON 41 43 37  121(3) 1:42:25
43 889 Ed Osborne (M45) BEC 39 46 38  123(3) 1:43:.02
44 850 Darren Fagg (M40) A&D 51 55 44 150(3) 1:52:50
45 1260 George Harris (M45) TWH 63 49 51 163(3) 1:55:38
46 874 Michael Stanley (M45) A&D 69 59 36  164(3) 1:48:47
47 884 Ishmael Gowero (M40) BEC 66 51 59  176(3) 1:51:57
48 1289 Christopher Walmsley (M45) TWH 82 47 54  183(3) 1:57:37
49 898 Paul Dallison (M40) BEX 76 50 57  183(3) 1:57:06
50 880 Chris Carrick (M40) BEC 73 60 51 184(3) 1:57:57



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

1255
1042
1095
983

1124
1248
993

1230
974

954

1108
1009
1263
1239
1253
1096
1048
881

1182
936

1040
1178
1221
1084
858

1388
1074
1162
1202
1160
1170
1092
1086
1196
870

1155
1132
1387
992

1152
1169
1047
1347
1130
1142
995

1293
1220
1372
1008
1114
1154
913

Terry Everest (M40)
Richey Estcourt (M40)

Simon Prestige-Jones (M45)

James Macdonald (M40)
Jack Crossley (M40)
Adam Tibbals (M45)
Ben Rew (M40)

Daniel Madams (M45)
Steven Groom (M40)

lan Scott (M45)

Robert Conetta (M40)
Simon Johnson (M40)
Alexander Holmes (M40)
Tom Rule (M40)

Richard Carter (M40)
Toby Short (M45)

Barrie Seal (M40)

Simon Carter (M45)
Daniel Witt (M45)

Steve Evenden (M45)
Stuart Waterman (M40)

Nick Humphrey-Taylor (M45)

Daniel Crush (M45)
Martin Tynan (M45)
Keith Haynes (M45)
Neil Trett (M40)
Jonathan Marron (M45)
Richard Hassall (M40)
Stuart Nicholson (M45)
Stephen Burgess (M45)
Jason Witcombe (M45)
Chris Miller-Hanna (M45)
James Buchan (M40)
Kevin Southen (M45)
Stuart Nunn (M45)
John Martin (M50)
Justin Lane (M45)

John O'Mahony (M40)
David Reader (M45)
Nigel Lynch (M40)
James Willingham (M45)
Matthew Russell (M40)
Martin Parkinson (M40)
Tristan Hodges (M40)
Mark Smith (M45)
David Robinson (M45)
Robert Winter (M40)
Anthony Crush (M45)
Karol Dorniak (M40)
Antony Hylton (M45)
Alan Savage (M45)
Vincent Seymour (M45)
Terry Roffey (M35)

TWH
DRR
HHHH
CAM
M&M
TON
CAM
TON
CAM
B&B
181
CPA
TWH
TON
TWH
HHHH
DRR
BEC
SEV
B&B
DART
SEV
TON
GTRI
A&D
FOLK
GTRI
ORR
S&D
ORR
ORR
HHHH
HHHH
SKH
A&D
MOTE
M&M
CAM
CAM
MTRI
ORR
DRR
B&B
M&M
M&M
CAM
TWH
TON
BEC
CPA
181
MTRI
BEX

72

78

13

16

33
31

32

50
43
46
45
47
56
48

60
55
70
57
59
65

77

84
86

19

26

28

35

52
53
54

61
66
65

12
11

14
19

27

25
33
26

47

41
39
44

58

53
56
57
68
69
70
73

28

31

57
55

10

14
19

35
33

43
36

38
48
39

40

58

24

42

53
63

11
28
32
26
22
24
42

34

44

50

47

19

45
46
48

186(3)
186(3)
198(3)

110(2)
115(2)
122(2)
126(2)
146(2)
154(2)
159(2)

1:53:23
2:04:27
2:04:25
0:57:05
1:03:36
1:02:23
1:02:00
1:05:44
1:03:23
1:04:05
1:04:21
1:05:09
1:07:32
1:04:51
1:07:43
1:10:55
1:12:41
1:07:53
1:09:55
1:10:00
1:10:48
1:14:53
1:14:53
1:09:27
1:16:40
:15:39
:15:35
:10:58
:17:09
:14:05
11421
1:15:03
1:27:29
1:21:03
1:24:26
1:33:40
0:29:29
0:32:26
0:30:23
0:32:42
0:34:35
0:33:31
0:33:29
0:33:56
0:33:48
0:34:35
0:39:10
0:33:42
0:34:09
0:34:18
0:36:04
0:36:29
0:36:42



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

1375
1287
1066
1156
967

1331
1033
1137
1081
1007

Mike Reich (M40)
Matthew Trainer (M45)
Tom Coghill (M45)
Tim Martin (M45)

Luiz Custodio (M40)
Stephen Jones (M45)
Jon Kennedy (M40)
James Milne (M40)
Johnny Smit (M45)
Sean Hanna (M40)

BEC
TWH
GTRI
MOTE
CAM
CPA
DART
M&M
GTRI
CPA

61
62

71

74
75
83
85

0:42:41
0:37:00
0:37:03
0:40:18
0:38:17
0:43:19
0:38:46
0:38:54
0:42:03
0:46:13



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Masters W45 Women Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 643 Julie Backley (W50) CAM 5 2 1 2 10(4) 2:15:52
2 799 Sasha Humphries (W45) TON 2 1 5 4 12(4) 2:16:29
3 672 Anoushka Johnson (W45) CPA 7 5 8 6 26(4) 2:21:46
4 819 Jillian Holford (W50) TWH 8 11 10 12 41(4) 2:25:40
5 605 Alison Waters (W45) A&D 10 9 13 11 43(4) 2:26:08
6 614 Kate Marchant (W50) BEC 13 13 12 10 48(4) 2:26:59
7 753 Jenny Fowler (W45) M&M 17 14 11 9 51(4) 2:27:31
8 783 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 12 16 20 17 65(4) 2:30:38
9 831 Annabel Preston (W50) WTri 16 17 18 14 65(4) 2:30:12
10 588 Tracey Calnan (W50) A&D 15 18 23 18 74(4) 2:33:14
11 782 Rebecca Young (W45) SKH 22 22 25 27 96(4) 2:40:27
12 802 Grazia Manzotti (W50) TON 27 29 31 19  106(4) 2:41:43
13 725 Kate Barrett (W50) HHHH 28 32 38 33 131(4) 2:47:54
14 675 Kirsten McTeer (W45) CPA 32 33 40 29  134(4) 2:48:53
15 676 Christine Munday (W45) CPA 37 35 44 31 147(4) 2:53:16
16 765 Jen Cleaver (W50) MOTE 41 36 45 34  156(4) 2:59:50
17 608 Tanya Byrne (W50) BEC 45 41 58 42 186(4) 3:28:35
18 633 Jennie Butler (W45) B&B 3 2 5 10(3) 1:41:03
19 641 Ashley Pearson (W45) B&B 4 4 3 11(3) 1:42:03
20 803 Tina Oldershaw (W50) TON 3 6 7 16(3) 1:43:51
21 757 Taryne McPherson (\W45) M&M 6 6 9 21(3) 1:48:17
22 678 Ashley O'Brien (W50) CPA 14 15 17 46(3) 1:53:18
23 751 Karen Cudmore (W45) M&M 19 20 16 55(3) 1:56:18
24 745 Deborah McCarthy (W50) 1&l 18 21 21 60(3) 1:57:06
25 669 Caroline Curtis (W50) CPA 20 19 24 63(3) 1:57:30
26 716 Lesley McCarthy (W45) GTRI 21 26 20 67(3) 1:56:38
27 618 Sonja Van de Pol (W45) BEC 26 23 21 70(3) 2:03:35
28 626 Angela Duffy Smart (W50) BEX 29 26 29 84(3) 2:03:33
29 828 Carol Tsang (W45) TWH 36 47 39  122(3) 2:14:56
30 583 Nicki Buckman (W45) ASH 46 40 41 127(3) 2:36:34
31 677 Janice Munday (W45) CPA 44 42 60 146(3) 2:41:02
32 814 Smaranda Dranga (W50) TWH 48 61 43 152(3) 3:03:08
33 797 Maria Heslop (W50) TON 1 3 4(2) 1:07:04
34 800 Lisa Knight (W45) TON 7 8 15(2) 1:12:04
35 674 Sally Kyle (W45) CPA 9 8 17(2) 1:15:43
36 612 Nathalie Gaudillat (W45) BEC 10 16 26(2) 1:13:47
37 1324 Ivana Collier (W45) FOLK 12 15 27(2) 1:13:17
38 609 Katie Calascione (W45) BEC 14 13 27(2) 1:10:13
39 772 Jennifer Rudd (W45) ORR 11 22 33(2) 1:15:22
40 726 Lisa Bowring (W55) HHHH 24 25 49(2) 1:24:00
41 1330 Pearl Pearce (W45) TON 30 22 52(2) 1:21:16
42 607 Alice Baverstock (W45) BEC 28 24 52(2) 1:17:27
43 647 Sally Carr (W50) CAM 25 28 53(2) 1:24:14
44 682 Kati Pusey (W50) CPTRI 27 27 54(2) 1:19:58
45 823 Suzannah Kinsella (W50) TWH 24 33 57(2) 1:20:31
46 652 Marian Hine (W50) CAM 35 25 60(2) 1:19:16
47 1367 Gail Turbutt (W45) FOLK 34 30 64(2) 1:21:00
48 744 Jacqueline King (W50) 1& 39 26 65(2) 1:20:15
49 733 Zoe Rekert (W45) HHHH 30 36 66(2) 1:23:19
50 830 Samantha Hayes (W50) WTri 34 34 68(2) 1:30:01
51 1365 Gill Stewart (W45) BEX 41 28 69(2) 1:21:12
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63
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67
68
69
70
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818
824
794
694
769
1363
1364
722
599
719
683
723
635
1327
1371
708
699
770
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773
736
825
712
826
714
816
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742
787
696
680
734

Ana-Maria Green (W55)
Lesley Page (W45)
Angie Crush (W45)

Marie Brazier (W45)
Shona George (W50)
Corinne Crane (W55)
Christina Fleetwood (W45)
Cath Tynan (W45)

Lucy Johnstone (W45)
Lauren Porter (W45)
Nicola Bowler (W45)
Michelle Witheriff (W45)
Carole Coulon (W45)
Kerstin Sung (W45)
Alison Farrall (W45)
Marcela Arvizu (W50)
Catherine O'Connor (W50)
Samantha Goffin (W50)
Jill Crofton-Martin (W45)
Amanda Williams (W45)
Lisa Watson (W45)
Brenda Purse (W50)
Kate Fry (W45)

Rose Sawyer (W50)
Louise Johnson (W50)
Maria Gandara (W50)
Sarah Williamson (W45)
Helen Fooks (W50)
Penny Ademuyiwa (W50)
Catherine Clipstone (W50)
Brigit Brown (W50)

Kelly Short (W45)

TWH
TWH
TON
FOLK
ORR
BEX
BEX
GTRI
A&D
GTRI
DART
GTRI
B&B
MAID
TWH
GTRI
FOLK
ORR
A&D
ORR
HHHH
TWH
GTRI
TWH
GTRI
TWH
HHHH
181
TON
FOLK
CPTRI
HHHH

31
40
35

42

47

23

33

38

39

43

31

37

43
44

38

39

42
43

46
49
50
55
51
54
57
56
59

30

32

37

48
52
53

37

35

38

40

23

32

36

73(2)
74(2)
77(2)
83(2)
84(2)
85(2)
93(2)
93(2)
94(2)
100(2)
100(2)
106(2)

1(1
4(1

7(1
19(1)
23(1)
23(1)
30(1)
32(1)
32(1)
33(1)
36(1)
37(1)
38(1)
38(1)
39(1)
39(1)
43(1)
48(1)
52(1)
53(1)

~ ~— ~—

1:22:35
1:24:01
1:31:38
1:28:51
1:27:58
1:25:29
1:31:35
1:32:38
1:34:43
1:46:21
1:46:14
1:46:40
0:30:54
0:36:00
0:33:43
0:36:08
0:39:07
0:41:32
0:38:13
0:38:44
0:42:03
0:44:31
0:42:54
0:39:46
0:46:26
0:48:55
0:46:38
0:52:25
0:51:54
0:42:25
0:44:51
0:46:40



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Masters M50 Men Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1134 Noel Lyons (M55) M&M 1 1 1 2 5(4) 2:04:50
2 1038 Chris Turner (M50) DART 3 2 2 1 8(4) 2:07:15
3 1149 Gareth Williams (M55) M&M 4 3 3 4 14(4) 2:08:32
4 1194 Darren Scrivens (M50) SKH 8 11 5 8 32(4) 2:12:58
5 990 Christian Poulton (M55) CAM 10 7 15 6 38(4) 2:13:39
6 865 ScottLynch (M50) A&D 14 16 6 11 47(4) 2:15:36
7 985 Graham Maynard (M55) CAM 13 18 13 16 60(4) 2:17:34
8 1179 Andrew Mead (M50) SEV 20 28 18 12 78(4) 2:19:27
9 868 Paul Moses (M55) A&D 23 21 21 13 78(4) 2:19:48
10 1208 Tobin Bird (M50) TON 22 27 16 14 79(4) 2:19:49
11 1259 Dave Hadaway (M55) TWH 30 29 26 24 109(4) 2:23:47
12 890 Andy Regan (M50) BEC 36 34 25 15 110(4) 2:23:27
13 1035 Cullen O'Donnell (M55) DART 31 23 30 26 110(4) 2:24:28
14 846 Robin Butler (M50) A&D 35 32 27 25  119(4) 2:25:27
15 906 Jonathan Hunter (M55) BEX 34 33 34 32 133(4) 2:27:00
16 867 Adrian Moody (M55) A&D 38 37 29 31 135(4) 2:27:01
17 1286 Colin Timmins (M55) TWH 44 41 36 28  149(4) 2:29:06
18 1077 Simon Neville (M55) GTRI 45 42 31 37  155(4) 2:30:00
19 1176 Chris Desmond (M55) SEV 41 40 49 29  159(4) 2:31:29
20 1262 Simon Holford (M50) TWH 50 53 37 35 175(4) 2:34:51
21 1278 Michael Russell (M55) TWH 55 56 43 44 198(4) 2:39:36
22 1187 John Fortuna (M55) SKH 63 51 45 45  204(4) 2:40:50
23 1003 Alan Clisby (M55) CPA 66 64 48 39 217(4) 2:42:23
24 1243 Alex Slack (M50) TON 62 61 54 50 227(4) 2:44:47
25 1197 Leigh Woods (M55) SKH 61 60 60 47  228(4) 2:45:37
26 1242 Scott Shurmer (M50) TON 76 71 62 55  264(4) 2:58:44
27 1181 Oloff van Zyl (M50) SEV 6 4 4 14(3) 1:39:54
28 1139 Alun Rodgers (M55) M&M 2 10 3 15(3) 1:38:08
29 1163 Gavin Kitchingham (M50) ORR 9 12 5 26(3) 1:37:59
30 1024 Reuben Burford (M50) DART 11 9 10 30(3) 1:38:54
31 1296 Tim Tapper (M50) WTri 17 15 7 39(3) 1:44:47
32 947 Jason Meers (M50) B&B 16 24 17 57(3) 1:46:40
33 1174 Steve Wright (M50) PADD 27 22 19 68(3) 1:47:53
34 866 Philip Marr (M55) A&D 26 26 22 74(3) 1:48:36
35 841 Adrian Beresford (M55) A&D 37 33 27 97(3) 1:50:25
36 1261 Saul Harris (M50) TWH 39 39 23 101(3) 1:48:15
37 949 Steven Pairman (M60) B&B 33 31 38  102(3) 1:48:50
38 1129 Robert Fursey (M55) M&M 29 38 46 113(3) 1:54:57
39 860 Steve Hodges (M55) A&D 47 43 32 122(3) 1:56:02
40 839 Mark Attenborough (M50) A&D 43 52 34 129(3) 1:56:16
41 1237 Mark Raymond (M50) TON 48 48 38 134(3) 1:58:27
42 840 Richard Baker (M50) A&D 54 41 40  135(3) 1:57:44
43 1021 Andrew Archer (M50) DART 49 44 53 146(3) 2:01:12
44 1195 Lee Sentenacq (M55) SKH 59 59 57 175(3) 2:04:31
45 1272 Andy Page (M55) TWH 69 59 51 179(3) 2:05:54
46 900 Jim Faulkner (M55) BEX 68 58 54  180(3) 2:06:32
47 962 Patrick Austin (M50) CAM 67 61 56  184(3) 2:11:37
48 1192 Alan Randall (M55) SKH 73 66 49  188(3) 2:07:15
49 1300 Alex Tang (M55) WTri 74 70 63 207(3) 2:18:44
50 904 Chris Gosden (M55) BEX 77 68 64 209(3) 2:19:22
51 1141 Barry Royden (M55) M&M 5 6 11(2) 1:05:34
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89
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95
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925

873
1235
1161
1030
1039
1183
1246
1264
1297
879
1053
886
1373
1394
948

1085
1045
1000
915

1254
958

1067
1275
1228
1277
942

1290
1093
1054
1205
1333
869

1288
896

1236
1386
1046
1006
1050
1340
1015
1374
1339
1218
1113
1291
1299
1056
960

908

1076
1336
1233

Roger Beswick (M60)
Julius Samson (M50)

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M55)

Steven Georgiadis (M55)
David Hall (M55)
Nicholas Varley (M50)
Gareth Lewis (M55)
Adam Styles (M50)
Simon Howden (M50)
Kevin Draper (M50)
Ben Calascione (M50)
Torben Jessen (M55)
Steven Moss (M55)
Mike Ellis (M55)

Neil Simmonds (M50)
Michael Neal (M50)
Justin Barrett (M50)
Jack O'Sullivan (M50)
Andy Phillips (M55)
Stephen Stewart (M55)
Andrew Deighton (M55)
Andrew Tutt (M55)
Andrew Cook (M55)
Duncan Ralph (M55)
Mark Grange (M55)
Colin Ricketts (M55)
Rod Harrington (M55)
Philip Watkins (M50)
Simon Perry (M50)
Krzysztof Klidzia (M55)
James Beeston (M50)
Tristan Bruce (M50)
Andrew Noble (M55)
Geoff Turner (M55)
Jon Armstrong (M55)
Christopher Potter (M50)
lan Miller (M50)

Mark Reynolds (M50)

Raymond Dzikowski (M55)

Paul Bartlett (M50)
Andrew Wood (M55)
Kevin Freeman (M50)
Neil Phillips (M50)
Michael Thomson (M50)
Philip Coleman (M55)
Peter Moore (M55)
Simon Whitaker (M50)
Edward McKinney (M50)
Philip Maull (M50)
Robert Whyte (M50)
Tony Johnson (M50)
Luis Mendoza (M50)
Daren Chambers (M50)
Keval Patel (M55)

B&B
A&D
TON
ORR
DART
DART
SITT
TON
TWH
WTri
BEC
FOLK
BEC
BEC
TWH
B&B
HHHH
DRR
CANT
BEX
TWH
B&B
GTRI
TWH
TON
TWH
B&B
TWH
HHHH
FOLK
TON
FOLK
A&D
TWH
BEX
TON
CAM
DRR
CPA
FOLK
TON
CPTRI
BEC
TON
TON
181
TWH
WTri
FOLK
B&B
BEX
GTRI
MAID
TON

15
12
18
28
21
19

24

46
53
52
56

54
51

57

64

67
75

25

32

40

42

10
14
19
17

20

45
46
49
50
62
57
69

58
63

13

25

30

35
36

47

52
55

12
14

11
24
28
35
42
39

47
50

55

56

65

20
23

40

44

51

18
22

36
42
41

46
48

52

53

17
19
20

30

33

43

1:06:12
1:06:30
1:08:52
1:07:17
1:09:10
1:08:49
1:09:44
:11:58
:10:05
:13:03
:11:54
:13:07
:16:36
:16:14
:19:44
:19:21
:17:38
:18:38
:18:45
:18:53
1:22:43
1:19:25
1:23:38
1:20:45
1:20:58
1:24:41
1:21:52
1:23:37
1:36:39
0:32:12
0:35:26
0:33:45
0:33:07
0:33:28
0:33:31
0:36:56
0:37:14
0:35:09
0:35:46
0:34:32
0:35:56
0:36:32
0:35:19
0:36:15
0:36:19
0:37:27
0:40:41
0:37:40
0:38:08
0:41:17
0:38:45
0:42:53
0:39:37
0:40:07
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115
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965
1240
1376

972
1166
1284
1091

977

861

838
1201

James Collis (M50)
Richard Sargent (M50)
Stuart Wilson (M55)
Paul Ford (M55)
Lahcen Ouarbya (M55)
Mel Taylor (M55)
Thomas Leach (M55)
David Hunter (M55)
Simon Jackson (M55)
Gordon Steadwood (M55)
Andy Dunmall (M55)

CAM
TON
BEC
CAM
ORR
TWH
HHHH
CAM
A&D
ASH
S&D

58

60
65

70
71
72

78

65

72

57

58

57(1)
58(1)
58(1)
60(1)
65(1)
65(1)
70(1)
71(1)
72(1)
72(1)
78(1)

0:44:16
0:40:57
0:43:21
0:41:10
0:41:30
0:42:22
0:42:16
0:42:33
0:43:34
0:54:48
0:46:37



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Masters W55 Women Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 646 Christine Bond (W55) CAM 1 1 4 4 10(4) 2:36:59
2 781 Jane Wren (W55) SKH 4 4 8 6 22(4) 2:47:13
3 666 Monica Whitefield (W55) CAM 5 5 9 8 27(4) 2:53:24
4 688 Gillian Manning (W60) DART 10 9 12 9 40(4) 3:21:27
5 628 Geraldine Legon (W60) BEX 12 11 13 10 46(4) 3:55:07
6 804 Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles (W55) TON 2 3 2 7(3) 1:54:39
7 780 Marie Watson (W55) SKH 3 2 3 8(3) 1:55:15
8 766 Tracey Dennis (W55) MOTE 3 7 7 17(3) 2:03:17
9 592 Christine Costiff (W60) A&D 1 1 2(2) 1:11:52
10 601 Gill O'Connor (W60) A&D 6 5 11(2) 1:17:43
11 820 Lucille Joannes (W60) TWH 7 11 18(2) 1:34:55
12 750 Janice Moorekite (W60) LARK 9 10 19(2) 1:34:49
13 727 Julie Collins (W60) HHHH 11 10 21(2) 1:55:47
14 692 Stephanie Wood (W55) DART 2 2(1) 0:41:55
15 644 Rose Baker (W55) CAM 5 5(1) 0:37:55
16 778 Helen Proud (W55) SKH 6 6(1) 0:45:27
17 697 Trudi Curd (W60) FOLK 6 6(1) 0:46:39
18 659 Joanne Murphy (W60) CAM 7 7(1) 0:48:43
19 729 Sarah Leach (W55) HHHH 8 8(1) 0:50:56
20 673 Ann Komzolik (W60) CPA 8 8(1) 0:51:42



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Masters M60 Men Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 975 Martin Hawkins (M60) CAM 4 2 4 3 13(4) 2:35:48
2 1188 Kevin Gregory (M60) SKH 5 3 6 9 23(4) 2:40:21
3 885 Jeremy Hodgen (M60) BEC 10 8 9 8 35(4) 2:46:32
4 1283 Mark Taylor (M65) TWH 12 5 7 13 37(4) 2:47:26
5 1273 Nick Pierce (M65) TWH 11 7 10 12 40(4) 2:48:20
6 1209 Cain Bradley (M60) TON 13 11 14 16 54(4) 2:57:29
7 1088 lan Dickson (M65) HHHH 15 10 13 18 56(4) 2:58:42
8 1065 Simon Capey (M70) GTRI 23 15 15 19 72(4) 3:27:11
9 920 Kevin Winch (M60) BEX 24 16 16 20 76(4) 3:35:53
10 1191 Raymond Pearce (M60) SKH 1 1 1 3(3) 1:49:41
11 968 Clem Dixon (M60) CAM 3 2 2 7(3) 1:54:26
12 1232 Alan Newman (M65) TON 7 6 6 19(3) 1:59:11
13 1177 James Graham (M65) SEV 9 8 10 27(3) 2:04:50
14 986 lan McCarthy (M65) CAM 14 12 15 41(3) 2:10:23
15 1069 Gerry Frizzelle (M60) GTRI 1 4 5(2) 1:14:49
16 1059 David Smyth (M65) FOLK 3 5 8(2) 1:18:38
17 922 Luigi Arcuri (M60) B&B 9 4 13(2) 1:22:18
18 1167 Mark Russell (M60) ORR 8 5 13(2) 1:22:20
19 877 Michael Beecher (M60) BEC 6 7 13(2) 1:17:39
20 883 Steven Elliott (M60) BEC 11 11 22(2) 1:23:37
21 1186 Andrew Fogg (M60) SKH 18 12 30(2) 1:27:13
22 1087 Mark Collins (M60) HHHH 20 13 33(2) 1:32:00
23 987 John Murphy (M60) CAM 17 17 34(2) 1:26:57
24 1043 Paul Hooper (M60) DRR 21 14 35(2) 1:35:32
25 963 Alan Black (M65) CAM 2 2(1) 0:38:22
26 1020 Haydn Whitmore (M65) CPTRI 14 14(1) 0:39:31
27 969 Michael Ellsmore (M65) CAM 16 16(1) 0:43:02
28 1271 Gary Oreilly (M60) TWH 19 19(1) 0:44:02
29 876 Ken Baksh (M65) BEC 22 22(1) 0:48:23



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Veteran Men Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1146 Anthony Webb (M45) M&M 1 1 3 2 7(4) 1:54:19
2 935 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 5 2 1 9(4) 1:54:56
3 939 Alex Gibbins (M45) B&B 7 4 2 3 16(4) 1:56:48
4 1148 Mark Wilkins (M40) M&M 10 5 5 6 26(4) 1:59:57
5 1150 Neill Wright (M45) M&M 6 9 8 9 32(4) 2:01:41
6 933 Luca Ercolani (M45) B&B 11 7 7 8 33(4) 2:01:59
7 950 Fintan Parkinson (M40) B&B 9 6 14 5 34(4) 2:01:46
8 1041 Matt Davison (M40) DRR 12 8 11 12 43(4) 2:03:30
9 1134 Noel Lyons (M55) M&M 14 10 12 16 52(4) 2:04:50
10 938 Gregory Firth (M45) B&B 15 11 19 17 62(4) 2:06:19
11 1038 Chris Turner (M50) DART 20 15 17 14 66(4) 2:07:15
12 1149 Gareth Williams (M55) M&M 25 16 18 21 80(4) 2:08:32
13 1001 Johnnie Arnould (M40) CPA 32 18 21 15 86(4) 2:08:58
14 928 Darren Corneille (M40) B&B 37 28 16 13 94(4) 2:09:06
15 1203 lan Toal (M40) S&D 30 42 30 22 124(4) 2:12:16
16 1194 Darren Scrivens (M50) SKH 33 39 29 36 137(4) 2:12:58
17 990 Christian Poulton (M55) CAM 36 31 42 30 139(4) 2:13:39
18 865 Scott Lynch (M50) A&D 49 51 31 41 172(4) 2:15:36
19 843 James Booth (M45) A&D 50 47 47 31 175(4) 2:16:04
20 985 Graham Maynard (M55) CAM 48 55 40 55 198(4) 2:17:34
21 849 Paul Crisp (M45) A&D 54 63 49 33 199(4) 2:17:27
22 1158 Daniel Berry (M45) ORR 59 56 45 57  217(4) 2:19:03
23 1179 Andrew Mead (M50) SEV 66 71 48 46  231(4) 2:19:27
24 853 Cris Francis (M45) A&D 56 60 64 52  232(4) 2:20:44
25 868 Paul Moses (M55) A&D 69 62 52 50  233(4) 2:19:48
26 1267 Michael King (M40) TWH 74 87 36 37  234(4) 2:19:10
27 1208 Tobin Bird (M50) TON 68 70 44 53  235(4) 2:19:49
28 944 Steven Hough (M45) B&B 103 74 53 44  274(4) 2:21:58
29 1259 Dave Hadaway (M55) TWH 84 73 60 69  286(4) 2:23:47
30 890 Andy Regan (M50) BEC 97 81 59 54  291(4) 2:23:27
31 1035 Cullen O'Donnell (M55) DART 85 66 69 73 293(4) 2:24:28
32 1044 Steve Jarvis (M45) DRR 100 84 57 63  304(4) 2:24:27
33 846 Robin Butler (M50) A&D 93 79 63 71 306(4) 2:25:27
34 857 Mark Harrison (M40) A&D 94 89 74 56  313(4) 2:25:35
35 906 Jonathan Hunter (M55) BEX 88 80 75 82 325(4) 2:27:00
36 867 Adrian Moody (M55) A&D 102 86 68 81 337(4) 2:27:01
37 1286 Colin Timmins (M55) TWH 112 95 81 77  365(4) 2:29:06
38 1077 Simon Neville (M55) GTRI 113 98 70 91 372(4) 2:30:00
39 1110 Darren Harger (M45) 1&l 110 94 83 94  381(4) 2:31:01
40 1176 Chris Desmond (M55) SEV 107 92 106 78  383(4) 2:31:29
41 1109 Derek George (M50) 1&l 114 82 82 113 391(4) 2:31:52
42 1262 Simon Holford (M50) TWH 131 119 84 89  423(4) 2:34:51
43 975 Martin Hawkins (M60) CAM 122 113 100 95  430(4) 2:35:48
44 1070 Mark Hayes (M45) GTRI 146 112 103 103 464(4) 2:39:23
45 1278 Michael Russell (M55) TWH 137 122 96 115  470(4) 2:39:36
46 1188 Kevin Gregory (M60) SKH 132 115 114 110 471(4) 2:40:21
47 1187 John Fortuna (M55) SKH 152 116 99 116 483(4) 2:40:50
48 1003 Alan Clisby (M55) CPA 157 141 105 98  501(4) 2:42:23
49 875 Neil Woodham (M40) A&D 154 131 107 111 503(4) 2:42:50
50 1243 Alex Slack (M50) TON 151 129 115 123 518(4) 2:44:47
51 1197 Leigh Woods (M55) SKH 150 127 128 119 524(4) 2:45:37
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920
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1139
1279
976
1181
943
1163
1343
914
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1171
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1296
955
1229
947
889
1174
866
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841
850
949
1261
874
1129
1260
968
860
884
839
840
880
1255
1237
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Paul Webster (M45)
Jeremy Hodgen (M60)
Mark Taylor (M65)
Nick Pierce (M65)

Cain Bradley (M60)

lan Dickson (M65)
Scott Shurmer (M50)
Simon Capey (M70)
Kevin Winch (M60)
Nick Collins (M40)
Julian Rendall (M40)
Tom Woolley (M40)
lan King (M50)
Anthony Bennett (M45)
Simon Wells (M45)
Mark Penny (M40)
Alun Rodgers (M55)
James Sarre (M45)
Duncan Hope (M40)
Oloff van Zyl (M50)
Simon Harris (M45)
Gavin Kitchingham (M50)
Matthew Clements (M45)
Martin Smith (M40)
Reuben Burford (M50)
Robert Everitt (M45)
Jon Fish (M40)

Paul Dawes (M45)

Tim Tapper (M50)
Paul Sharpe (M40)
Derek Jee (M45)
Jason Meers (M50)

Ed Osborne (M45)
Steve Wright (M50)
Philip Marr (M55)
Raymond Pearce (M60)
Adrian Beresford (M55)
Darren Fagg (M40)
Steven Pairman (M60)
Saul Harris (M50)
Michael Stanley (M45)
Robert Fursey (M55)
George Harris (M45)
Clem Dixon (M60)
Steve Hodges (M55)
Ishmael Gowero (M40)
Mark Attenborough (M50)
Richard Baker (M50)
Chris Carrick (M40)
Terry Everest (M40)
Mark Raymond (M50)
Paul Dallison (M40)
Christopher Walmsley (M45)
Andrew Archer (M50)
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M&M
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2:47:04
2:46:32
2:47:26
2:48:20
2:57:29
2:58:42
2:58:44
3:27:11
3:35:53
1:28:50
1:29:58
1:32:48
1:33:53
1:37:37
1:37:03
1:38:41
1:38:08
1:39:48
1:39:40
1:39:54
1:37:24
1:37:59
1:39:41
1:38:54
1:38:54
1:40:30
1:45:04
1:41:02
1:44:47
1:42:14
1:42:25
1:46:40
1:43:02
1:47:53
1:48:36
1:49:41
1:50:25
1:52:50
1:48:50
1:48:15
1:48:47
1:54:57
1:55:38
1:54:26
1:56:02
1:51:57
1:56:16
1:57:44
1:57:57
1:53:23
1:58:27
1:57:06
1:57:37
2:01:12
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113
114
115
116
117
118
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120
121
122
123
124
125
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127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
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138
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143
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147
148
149
150
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159

1177
1042
1232
1095
1195
1272
900

962

986

1192
1300
904

983

1124
1248
993

1230
1141
974

954

925

873

1108
1009
1235
1239
1263
1253
1161
1039
1030
1183
1246
1182
1096
881

1297
936

879

1264
1048
1040
1084
1053
1178
1221
1074
1162
858

886

1388
1373
1160
1202

James Graham (M65)
Richey Estcourt (M40)
Alan Newman (M65)
Simon Prestige-Jones (M45)
Lee Sentenacq (M55)
Andy Page (M55)

Jim Faulkner (M55)
Patrick Austin (M50)

lan McCarthy (M65)
Alan Randall (M55)

Alex Tang (M55)

Chris Gosden (M55)
James Macdonald (M40)
Jack Crossley (M40)
Adam Tibbals (M45)
Ben Rew (M40)

Daniel Madams (M45)
Barry Royden (M55)
Steven Groom (M40)

lan Scott (M45)

Roger Beswick (M60)
Julius Samson (M50)
Robert Conetta (M40)
Simon Johnson (M40)
Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M55)
Tom Rule (M40)
Alexander Holmes (M40)
Richard Carter (M40)
Steven Georgiadis (M55)
Nicholas Varley (M50)
David Hall (M55)

Gareth Lewis (M55)
Adam Styles (M50)
Daniel Witt (M45)

Toby Short (M45)
Simon Carter (M45)
Kevin Draper (M50)
Steve Evenden (M45)
Ben Calascione (M50)
Simon Howden (M50)
Barrie Seal (M40)

Stuart Waterman (M40)
Martin Tynan (M45)
Torben Jessen (M55)
Nick Humphrey-Taylor (M45)
Daniel Crush (M45)
Jonathan Marron (M45)
Richard Hassall (M40)
Keith Haynes (M45)
Steven Moss (M55)

Neil Trett (M40)

Mike Ellis (M55)
Stephen Burgess (M45)
Stuart Nicholson (M45)

SEV
DRR
TON
HHHH
SKH
TWH
BEX
CAM
CAM
SKH
WTri
BEX
CAM
M&M
TON
CAM
TON
M&M
CAM
B&B
B&B
A&D
1&1
CPA
TON
TON
TWH
TWH
ORR
DART
DART
SITT
TON
SEV
HHHH
BEC
WTri
B&B
BEC
TWH
DRR
DART
GTRI
FOLK
SEV
TON
GTRI
ORR
A&D
BEC
FOLK
BEC
ORR
S&D
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160
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176
177
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80
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96
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116

144
130
136
128
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151
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154
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76
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100

93

122
119

112
125
123
129
132

133
134

10

15
22

34
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41

38

61

58

65

54

78

79
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67
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95

89
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72

112
129
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136
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132
134

131
122

11

35
43
34
32
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29
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45

60

64
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74

83
90

2:04:50
2:04:27
1:59:11
2:04:25
2:04:31
2:05:54
2:06:32
2:11:37
2:10:23
2:07:15
2:18:44
2:19:22
0:57:05
1:03:36
1:02:23
1:02:00
1:05:44
1:05:34
1:03:23
1:04:05
1:06:12
1:06:30
1:04:21
1:05:09
1:08:52
1:04:51
1:07:32
1:07:43
1:07:17
1:08:49
1:09:10
1:09:44
1:11:58
1:09:55
1:10:55
1:07:53
1:13:03
:10:00
:11:54
:10:05
12:41
:10:48
:09:27
:13:07
:14:53
:14:53
:15:35
:10:58
:16:40
:16:36
:15:39
:16:14
:14:05
:17:09
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213

1170
1069
1059
1092
948

1394
1085
1254
1045
1167
877

1000
883

958

1067
915

1275
1086
1228
1196
942

922

1277
1290
870

987

1093
1186
1087
1155
1043
1132
1387
1152
992

1054
1169
1047
1205
1347
1130
1333
1142
995

1236
1386
869

1288
896

1220
1046
1372
1006
1008

Jason Witcombe (M45)
Gerry Frizzelle (M60)
David Smyth (M65)
Chris Miller-Hanna (M45)
Michael Neal (M50)
Neil Simmonds (M50)
Justin Barrett (M50)
Andrew Deighton (M55)
Jack O'Sullivan (M50)
Mark Russell (M60)
Michael Beecher (M60)
Andy Phillips (M55)
Steven Elliott (M60)
Andrew Tutt (M55)
Andrew Cook (M55)
Stephen Stewart (M55)
Duncan Ralph (M55)
James Buchan (M40)
Mark Grange (M55)
Kevin Southen (M45)
Rod Harrington (M55)
Luigi Arcuri (M60)
Colin Ricketts (M55)
Philip Watkins (M50)
Stuart Nunn (M45)
John Murphy (M60)
Simon Perry (M50)
Andrew Fogg (M60)
Mark Collins (M60)
John Martin (M50)

Paul Hooper (M60)
Justin Lane (M45)
John O'Mahony (M40)
Nigel Lynch (M40)
David Reader (M45)
Krzysztof Klidzia (M55)
James Willingham (M45)
Matthew Russell (M40)
James Beeston (M50)
Martin Parkinson (M40)
Tristan Hodges (M40)
Tristan Bruce (M50)
Mark Smith (M45)
David Robinson (M45)
Christopher Potter (M50)
lan Miller (M50)
Andrew Noble (M55)
Geoff Turner (M55)
Jon Armstrong (M55)
Anthony Crush (M45)
Mark Reynolds (M50)
Karol Dorniak (M40)
Raymond Dzikowski (M55)
Antony Hylton (M45)

ORR
GTRI
FOLK
HHHH
B&B
TWH
HHHH
TWH
DRR
ORR
BEC
CANT
BEC
B&B
GTRI
BEX
TWH
HHHH
TON
SKH
B&B
B&B
TWH
TWH
A&D
CAM
HHHH
SKH
HHHH
MOTE
DRR
M&M
CAM
MTRI
CAM
FOLK
ORR
DRR
TON
B&B
M&M
FOLK
M&M
CAM
TON
CAM
A&D
TWH
BEX
TON
DRR
BEC
CPA
CPA

95

104

125

135
140
138
134

136
133
141

143
130
153
147

158
166
173
178
174
182
184
185

22

35

38

47

72

97
102

99

106

107

111

114

134
135
124
137
125
132
153
138
140

148
155
157
158

23

38

43
44

68

98

108
102

116

104

127

118

130

137

27

35

51
56

97
104

101
109

121

106

118

117
126

130

137

23

59
61
62
65

70

75

1:14:21
1:14:49
1:18:38
1:15:03
1:19:21
1:19:44
1:17:38
1:22:43
1:18:38
1:22:20
1:17:39
1:18:45
1:23:37
1:19:25
1:23:38
1:18:53
1:20:45
1:27:29
1:20:58
1:21:03
1:21:52
1:22:18
1:24:41
1:23:37
1:24:26
1:26:57
1:36:39
1:27:13
1:32:00
1:33:40
1:35:32
0:29:29
0:32:26
0:32:42
0:30:23
0:32:12
0:34:35
0:33:31
0:35:26
0:33:29
0:33:56
0:33:45
0:33:48
0:34:35
0:36:56
0:37:14
0:33:07
0:33:28
0:33:31
0:33:42
0:35:09
0:34:09
0:35:46
0:34:18



214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

1340
1114
1293
1050
1339
1154
1374
1218
1015
913

1291
960

1287
1066
1113
908

1299
1375
1076
1056
967

963

1336
965

1233
1033
1156
1137
1020
1376
471

472

1284
1240
1331
972

1166
1081
838

1091
977

969

861

1271
1007
1201
876

Andrew Wood (M55)
Alan Savage (M45)
Robert Winter (M40)
Paul Bartlett (M50)
Michael Thomson (M50)
Vincent Seymour (M45)
Neil Phillips (M50)
Philip Coleman (M55)
Kevin Freeman (M50)
Terry Roffey (M35)
Simon Whitaker (M50)
Robert Whyte (M50)
Matthew Trainer (M45)
Tom Coghill (M45)
Peter Moore (M55)
Tony Johnson (M50)
Edward McKinney (M50)
Mike Reich (M40)

Luis Mendoza (M50)
Philip Maull (M50)

Luiz Custodio (M40)
Alan Black (M65)
Daren Chambers (M50)
James Collis (M50)
Keval Patel (M55)

Jon Kennedy (M40)
Tim Martin (M45)
James Milne (M40)
Haydn Whitmore (M65)
Stuart Wilson (M55)
David Grunfeld (M70)
Michael Jefferies (M70)
Mel Taylor (M55)
Richard Sargent (M50)
Stephen Jones (M45)
Paul Ford (M55)
Lahcen Ouarbya (M55)
Johnny Smit (M45)
Gordon Steadwood (M55)
Thomas Leach (M55)
David Hunter (M55)
Michael Ellsmore (M65)
Simon Jackson (M55)
Gary Oreilly (M60)
Sean Hanna (M40)
Andy Dunmall (M55)
Ken Baksh (M65)

TON
18
TWH
FOLK
TON
MTRI
BEC
TON
CPTRI
BEX
TWH
B&B
TWH
GTRI
1&1
BEX
WTri
BEC
GTRI
FOLK
CAM
CAM
MAID
CAM
TON
DART
MOTE
M&M
CPTRI
BEC
MOTE
MOTE
TWH
TON
CPA
CAM
ORR
GTRI
ASH
HHHH
CAM
CAM
A&D
TWH
CPA
S&D
BEC

77

83

86
89

98
99
106

109

117
118

123

124

144

149
155
161

163
167
171
172
175
181
183
186

77

83

85

108

118

121

123

143

147

161

77

90
97

109
110

120

79

85

114

128
138
140
141

0:35:56
0:36:04
0:39:10
0:34:32
0:36:15
0:36:29
0:35:19
0:36:19
0:36:32
0:36:42
0:40:41
0:41:17
0:37:00
0:37:03
0:37:27
0:38:45
0:37:40
0:42:41
0:42:53
0:38:08
0:38:17
0:38:22
0:39:37
0:44:16
0:40:07
0:38:46
0:40:18
0:38:54
0:39:31
0:43:21
0:46:48
0:47:00
0:42:22
0:40:57
0:43:19
0:41:10
0:41:30
0:42:03
0:54:48
0:42:16
0:42:33
0:43:02
0:43:34
0:44:02
0:46:13
0:46:37
0:48:23



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 12/02/2022
Masters Women Final Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 643 Julie Backley (W50) CAM 13 5 4 3 25(4) 2:15:52
2 799 Sasha Humphries (W45) TON 7 3 11 9 30(4) 2:16:29
3 616 Aurelia Osborne (W40) BEC 9 4 12 11 36(4) 2:18:07
4 668 Elizabeth Brookes (W40) CPA 12 11 14 15 52(4) 2:21:59
5 672 Anoushka Johnson (W45) CPA 15 12 16 12 55(4) 2:21:46
6 819 Jillian Holford (W50) TWH 16 18 18 19 71(4) 2:25:40
7 605 Alison Waters (W45) A&D 18 16 21 18 73(4) 2:26:08
8 614 Kate Marchant (W50) BEC 21 21 20 17 79(4) 2:26:59
9 753 Jenny Fowler (W45) M&M 26 22 19 16 83(4) 2:27:31
10 806 Elise Rendall (W40) TON 22 19 28 24 93(4) 2:28:42
11 831 Annabel Preston (W50) WTri 25 26 30 21 102(4) 2:30:12
12 783 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 20 25 34 27  106(4) 2:30:38
13 588 Tracey Calnan (W50) A&D 24 27 40 31 122(4) 2:33:14
14 596 Ailis Goddard (W35) A&D 30 29 32 32 123(4) 2:34:05
15 743 Sally George (W40) 1&l 28 31 41 38  138(4) 2:35:38
16 646 Christine Bond (W55) CAM 42 30 45 35 152(4) 2:36:59
17 782 Rebecca Young (W45) SKH 40 40 46 48  174(4) 2:40:27
18 802 Grazia Manzotti (W50) TON 50 50 55 33  188(4) 2:41:43
19 822 Sonja King (W40) TWH 48 44 57 40  189(4) 2:41:50
20 767 Hanka Eichler-Gregory (W40) MOTE 54 54 61 49  218(4) 2:46:49
21 781 Jane Wren (W55) SKH 64 56 63 44  227(4) 2:47:13
22 721 Jenni Tomblin (W40) GTRI 57 55 62 58  232(4) 2:48:40
23 725 Kate Barrett (W50) HHHH 51 53 69 60  233(4) 2:47:54
24 675 Kirsten McTeer (W45) CPA 59 58 71 53  241(4) 2:48:53
25 631 Sally Searle (W40) BEX 60 62 76 46  244(4) 2:51:09
26 676 Christine Munday (W45) CPA 69 61 75 57  262(4) 2:53:16
27 666 Monica Whitefield (W55) CAM 66 57 81 61 265(4) 2:53:24
28 671 Amy Hutchings (W35) CPA 73 66 79 56  274(4) 2:58:32
29 765 Jen Cleaver (W50) MOTE 76 64 77 63  280(4) 2:59:50
30 688 Gillian Manning (W60) DART 83 71 93 71 318(4) 3:21:27
31 608 Tanya Byrne (W50) BEC 86 74 96 73 329(4) 3:28:35
32 628 Geraldine Legon (W60) BEX 91 82 100 74  347(4) 3:55:07
33 796 Claire Day (W40) TON 1 2 4 7(3) 1:36:44
34 656 Lucy Marlow (W35) CAM 2 3 7 12(3) 1:38:41
35 762 Elizabeth Weeks (W40) M&M 6 6 5 17(3) 1:42:34
36 633 Jennie Butler (W45) B&B 7 7 10 24(3) 1:41:03
37 641 Ashley Pearson (W45) B&B 10 10 8 28(3) 1:42:03
38 803 Tina Oldershaw (W50) TON 8 13 13 34(3) 1:43:51
39 757 Taryne McPherson (W45) M&M 14 13 17 44(3) 1:48:17
40 678 Ashley O'Brien (W50) CPA 23 24 25 72(3) 1:53:18
41 751 Karen Cudmore (W45) M&M 31 35 24 90(3) 1:56:18
42 747 Kulwinder Thind (W40) 1&l 36 26 28 90(3) 1:52:51
43 745 Deborah McCarthy (W50) 1&l 27 38 35 100(3) 1:57:06
44 669 Caroline Curtis (W50) CPA 36 28 42 106(3) 1:57:30
45 804 Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles (W55) TON 34 43 29 106(3) 1:54:39
46 780 Marie Watson (W55) SKH 41 36 30 107(3) 1:55:15
47 604 Sally Smith (W40) A&D 38 32 38 108(3) 1:57:36
48 598 Emma Hanna (W40) A&D 29 39 44 112(3) 1:58:28
49 716 Lesley McCarthy (W45) GTRI 37 47 34  118(3) 1:56:38
50 761 Vanessa Vander (W35) M&M 33 54 36 123(3) 1:57:29
51 618 Sonja Van de Pol (W45) BEC 49 42 37  128(3) 2:03:35



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

626
766
667
828
583
677
621
814
776
664
584
797
756
698
800
674
612
609

1324

810
592
772
754
611
657

1330

726
703
627
607
613
647
682
601
823
652
744

1367

733

1365

600
830
818
679
824
794
694

Angela Duffy Smart (W50)
Tracey Dennis (W55)
Leila Banyard (W35)
Carol Tsang (W45)

Nicki Buckman (W45)
Janice Munday (W45)
Hannah Buss (W40)
Smaranda Dranga (W50)
Andrea Berquez (W35)
Katie Sanders (W35)
Gemma Carter Collins (W40)
Maria Heslop (W50)
Vera Hunter (W35)
Nicola Goodwin (W40)
Lisa Knight (W45)

Sally Kyle (W45)
Nathalie Gaudillat (W45)
Katie Calascione (\W45)
Ivana Collier (W45)
Charlotte Warren (W35)
Christine Costiff (W60)
Jennifer Rudd (W45)
Chloe Hammond (W40)
Isobel Finnie (W45)
Donna Martin (W35)
Pearl Pearce (W45)

Lisa Bowring (W55)
Sylwia Tokarska (W40)
Beata Kubala-Todd (W45)
Alice Baverstock (W45)
Amy Harris (W40)

Sally Carr (W50)

Kati Pusey (W50)

Gill O'Connor (W60)
Suzannah Kinsella (W50)
Marian Hine (W50)
Jacqueline King (W50)
Gail Turbutt (W45)

Zoe Rekert (W45)

Gill Stewart (W45)
Jaclyn Kay (W35)
Samantha Hayes (W50)
Ana-Maria Green (W55)
Lindsey Sanders (W40)
Lesley Page (W45)
Angie Crush (W45)
Marie Brazier (W45)

1363 Corinne Crane (W55)

769
820
670

Shona George (W50)
Lucille Joannes (W60)
Sonia Hanna (W40)

1364 Christina Fleetwood (W45)

599
752

Lucy Johnstone (W45)
Kathryn Ford (W35)

BEX
MOTE
CPA
TWH
ASH
CPA
BEX
TWH
SEV
CAM
ASH
TON
M&M
FOLK
TON
CPA
BEC
BEC
FOLK
TON
A&D
ORR
M&M
BEC
CAM
TON
HHHH
FOLK
BEX
BEC
BEC
CAM

CPTRI

A&D
TWH
CAM
18
FOLK
HHHH
BEX
A&D
WTri
TWH
CPA
TWH
TON
FOLK
BEX
ORR
TWH
CPA
BEX
A&D
M&M

53
52
58
68
88
85
87
92

11

17

19
35
32
34
45
39
43

47
46

55

65

63

56

74

67

81

84

46

73
77
80

10
14
15
17

20
23

37
51
45

47
49
48

43

70
59
52
63

65

68
75

76

52
60
67
80

98
99
101

(o]

22
23
31
29
37
27
39

48
51

49
56
59
65
70
64
66
72

73

74

78

84

83

88

91
90

50
62
69
72

75

14
25
20

26

39

52

43

42
45
47
55

51
54

66

64

67
70

2:03:33
2:03:17
2:06:29
2:14:56
2:36:34
2:41:02
2:43:52
3:03:08
1:08:24
1:06:54
1:06:45
1:07:04
1:08:57
:13:29
:12:04
:15:43
:13:47
:10:13
:13:17
:14:28
:11:52
:156:22
:16:27
:16:52
1:21:16
1:21:16
1:24:00
1:22:16
1:19:28
1:17:27
1:24:07
1:24:14
1:19:58
1:17:43
1:20:31
1:19:16
1:20:15
1:21:00
1:23:19
1:21:12
1:33:02
1:30:01
1:22:35
1:30:57
1:24:01
1:31:38
1:28:51
1:25:29
1:27:58
1:34:55
1:46:07
1:31:35
1:34:43
1:48:20

UL (L (UL UL U UL UL UL UL U §

—_



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

722
750
727
719
683
723
691
635

1327
1371
1397

708
730
699
770
692
644
593
773
736
778
705
825
712
816
826
673
714
737
697
742
659
458
729
696
787
680
734

Cath Tynan (W45)
Janice Moorekite (W60)
Julie Collins (W60)
Lauren Porter (W45)
Nicola Bowler (W45)
Michelle Witheriff (W45)
Hannah Roberts (W40)
Carole Coulon (W45)
Kerstin Sung (W45)
Alison Farrall (W45)
Sarah Belaon (W40)
Marcela Arvizu (W50)
Sam Mounsdon (W40)
Catherine O'Connor (W50)
Samantha Goffin (W50)
Stephanie Wood (W55)
Rose Baker (W55)

Jill Crofton-Martin (W45)
Amanda Williams (W45)
Lisa Watson (W45)
Helen Proud (W55)
Helen Webb (W40)
Brenda Purse (W50)
Kate Fry (W45)

Maria Gandara (W50)
Rose Sawyer (W50)
Ann Komzolik (W60)
Louise Johnson (W50)
Sarah Williamson (W45)
Trudi Curd (W60)

Helen Fooks (W50)
Joanne Murphy (W60)
Deirdre Coombs (W65)
Sarah Leach (W55)
Catherine Clipstone (W50)
Penny Ademuyiwa (W50)
Brigit Brown (W50)
Kelly Short (W45)

1366 Annabelle Gely (W40)

GTRI
LARK
HHHH
GTRI
DART
GTRI
DART
B&B
MAID
TWH
B&B
GTRI
HHHH
FOLK
ORR
DART
CAM
A&D
ORR
HHHH
SKH
FOLK
TWH
GTRI
TWH
TWH
CPA
GTRI
HHHH
FOLK
181
CAM
FOLK
HHHH
FOLK
TON
CPTRI
HHHH
CAM

77
80
90

89

33

41
44

61
62

70
71
72

75
78
79

82

81
78
79

60

67

69

72

85
86

95

94
97

15

33

50
53
58

68

82

87
89
92

23

41

59

65

1:32:38
1:34:49
1:55:47
1:46:21
1:46:14
1:46:40
0:30:30
0:30:54
0:36:00
0:33:43
0:35:38
0:36:08
0:40:42
0:39:07
0:41:32
0:41:55
0:37:55
0:38:13
0:38:44
0:42:03
0:45:27
0:44:24
0:44:31
0:42:54
0:48:55
0:39:46
0:51:42
0:46:26
0:46:38
0:46:39
0:52:25
0:48:43
0:50:51
0:50:56
0:42:25
0:51:54
0:44:51
0:46:40
0:47:42



